 New Scale Technologies, Inc. ~ www.newscale t ech.com ~ Phone (585) 924-4450
M3-RS-U2-4.5-360
Rotary Smart Stage
Miniature piezoelectric positioning module with
embedded controller
M3-RS-U2 Rotary Smart Stage with
mirror mounted on rotating shaft for point-
to-point beam steering. (Mirror and mount

 *  With 0.6 g-mm2 inertial load mounted to output shaft, based on a target
tolerance of 2 encoder counts.
Ordering information
Developer’s kits are available from New Scale and
select reps and distributors. Contact New Scale
regarding additional stages and flex cables for use with
the developer’s kit to create more complicated systems,
or to inquire about volume pricing.
Model Description
DK-M3-RS-U2-4.5-360 Rotary Stage Developer’s Kit
 M3-RS-U2-4.5-360 Rotary
Smart Stage
 Breakout PCB
 M3 USB Adapter
 Screwdriver and Mounting
Screws
 10 Pin Straight flex cable
 16 Pin Straight flex cable
 USB Extension cable
 New Scale Pathway Software
 Quick Start Guide
Download CAD files and user manuals at
register/ (registration required).
Developer’s kits
Developer’s kits provide easy smart stage evaluation
and system prototyping. New Scale Pathway
software and USB-to-PC adapter provides access to
stage settings, motion commands, diagnostics, and
more. Use the intuitive script generator to create
command sequences for automated operation.
M3-RS-U2-4.5-360-4S
This variant is equipped with a larger diameter output shaft to aid with directly
bonding payloads to the stage.
The specification table above applies to both the M3-RS-U2-4.5-360 and the
M3-RS-U2-4.5-360-4S rotary stages.
Contact factory for additional information.
M3-RS-U2-4.5-360-4S
M3-RS-U2 Rotary Smart Stage
M3-RS-U2-4.5-360 Datasheet | 6-10-2025 New Scale Technologies, Inc. ~ www. newscale tech.com ~ Phone (585) 924-4450   |   3
M3-RS-U-Mirror-01-11
Accessories
Optional Components Description
M3-RS-U-Mirror-01-03 Mounted mirror, 3 x 5 x 0.4 mm
Inertia 0.50 g-mm2
M3-RS-U-Mirror-01-11 Mounted mirror, 11 x 5 x 0.4 mm
Inertia 0.60 g-mm2
M3-RS-U-FPC-0-75 FPC cable with straight exit from stage
75 mm length
M3-RS-U-FPC-0-150 FPC cable with straight exit from stage
150 mm length
M3-RS-U-Mirror-01-03
M3-RS-U-FPC-0-75/150
 M3-RS-U2 Rotary Smart Stage